+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com28
EG SERIES
EG Single electrode sealing to 2000VDC
Conax Technologies Model EG (Electrode Gland)
Feedthroughs are designed to conduct rated amperage
through vessel walls for applications such as vacuum
furnaces, autoclaves, transformers, power supplies and other
vessels requiring a sealed environment. EG Feedthroughs

29
EG SERIES—SINGLE ELECTRODE SEALING TO 2000VDC
Catalog Numbering System
EG Seal
Feedthrough
—  EG
Diameter of
Conductor
(in thousandths of an inch)
—  093
—  125
—  187
—  250
—  312
—  375
—  500
—  750 Flange Style
Conductor Material
—  CU Copper
—  NI Nickel
—  SS 303 Stainless Steel
—  XX No conductor
Cap Style
—  A  Has mounting
thread only
—  B Has cap end threaded
Sealant
—  V Viton™
—  N Neoprene
—  T Teflon™
—  L Lava
(not offered on EG-750)
Example: EG-093-B-SS-N
Cap Style
Conductor Material
Sealant
Diameter of Conductor
EG Seal Feedthrough
Modifiers are added in
parentheses to indicate
optional mounting methods.
See Specification Charts for
the proper modifiers.
EG
 S
ER
IE
S
+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com
EG SERIES—SINGLE ELECTRODE SEALING TO 2000VDC
30
Specifications
Note: EG-750 is not available with SAE threads.
Note: The pressure and torque ratings provided in this catalog apply only when bores are drilled by Conax Technologies. Custom bore sizes and/or a blank body, follower and/or sealant may be provided. Consult factory.
  * Weld neck models require lubrication prior to use.
C/F = Consult Factory. N/A = Not Applicable.
All pressure and torque ratings were determined at 68 °F (20 °C) using stainless steel rod as the element. Pressure ratings may degrade at higher temperatures. Pressure rating guide values are provided for fittings with
elements restrained by the compressed sealant. Higher pressure may be attained with additional element restraints. For proper assembly of these seal fittings, see the Assembly Instructions provided on pages 112-126.
EG Series
Single Electrode
Sealing—Hex
Conductor Amperage Rating Voltage Length Hex Size Pressure Rating
Standard Standard (@ 30 °C,
90 °C max)
Rating
Length A Length B Body Cap Body Cap Neoprene Viton™ Teflon™ Lava